

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 5 3 8 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgment and order dated 3 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in CW P No. 4 6 7 8 / 2 0 0 2 o  
f

The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

HOUS E OWN E R S CUM FL A T HOLD E R S ASSON.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil K au s hi k, Adv.

Ms. Ja spreet Aulakh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Pr a k a s h P a ndey, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.2- 3 Ms. Vineeta Goyal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabha rwa l, Adv.

For respondent No. 4

Mr. Neeraj Ku m a r Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shan k a r P r a s a d, Adv.

For respondent No. 1

Mr. T.V. George, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.

1 and 4 to file counter- affidavits.

The petitioner will have two

weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder- affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)

(Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master

Court Master